TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM844618

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RAVEN INDUSTRIES, INC.		10/06/2023	Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIAFLEX, INC.	
Street Address:	205 East 6th Street	
City:	Sioux Falls	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57104	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6731827	HYDRAFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123393061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123736900 Email: tmg@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: Schwegman, Lundberg, & Woessner

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Kerber
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Kerber/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=HydraFlex#page1.tif source=HydraFlex#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008221 FRAME: 0930

900805416

Assignment

Whereas, Raven Industries, Inc., a South Dakota Corporation, with offices at 205 East Sixth Street, Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104 ("ASSIGNOR") owns a certain trademark, and an application and/or registration for such mark, as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("MARK"); and

Whereas, Viaflex, Inc., a South Dakota corporation, with offices at 205 East Sixth Street, Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARK, and to the applications and/or registrations for the MARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

In Witness Whereof, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer of Raven Industries, Inc. on the <u>lower day</u> of <u>Oct.</u>, 2023.

Raven Industries, Inc.

Name: Jacob Wurt

Title: Treasurer + Controller

Exhibit A

Mark U.S. Reg. No.

Registration Date

HYDRAFLEX

RECORDED: 10/09/2023

6,731,827

May 24, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 008221 FRAME: 0932